Initial Shares:  

The number of Initial Shares is 200,000 shares of Common Stock, $.01 par value per share of TA.  

Purchase Price:  

The Purchase Price for the Initial Shares shall be Thirty-Three Dollars and Thirty Cents ($33.30) per Initial Share or Six Million Six Hundred 
Sixty Thousand Dollars ($6,660,000.00) in the aggregate.  

Option Shares:  

The number of OPTION SHARES is 100,000 shares of Common Stock, $.01 par value per share of TA.  

Option Price:  

Subject to the provisions of Section 5.4, if the Option is exercised, in whole or in part, at any time on or prior to the first anniversary of the date